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Permit No., N 761

Held under the G.C.R.s of the A.C.U.
OPEN TO SOUTH MIDLAND CENTRE

OXFORD IXION M.C.
MIKE HAILWOOD TROPHY

SCRAMBLE

Sunday, September 3rd, 1961, at 2 p.m.
STOKE LYNE, Near BICESTER

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS,
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk, and the
ticket of admission is issued subject to the condition that all
perscns having any connection with the promotion and/for
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the tand and drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers
on the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of per-
sonal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howscever caused. THE TRACK IS WELL ROPED FOR

YOUR OWN SAFETY. KEEP OUTSIDE THE ROPE.

t0co Hawlstone Special 245CS |
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AGENTS OFFICIAL
QXFORDGHIRE FT{bAb:INSTOCK Club Stewards - - - - - - M, Baker, G. Scarrott
ALL MODELS eot This] J Centre Steward - - = G . - - J. L. Hayward
i ] ointment for Trials an Starter - - - - - - - - - S. Braybrooke
Demonstrations arrﬁ{lg*cztlri;};sa?flpodels Clerk of the Course - - - - - - P. 1. P. Barrett E
Chief Marshal - - . - - - - - A. Bartrum b
dvantage — write or phone: Scrutineer - o« & = & = = - = R Tolley g
Tiake gdyan ag 7362 3 Paddock Marshal - Sl - - - - - R.Pusey ¢
OXFORD 5 RY ROAD Travelling Marshal - - - - - 5 - - S. Neal et
Lap Scerers - - - - - Miss Savin, Mrs. Laishley 2
228 = 230 & 240 BANBU ! Time Keeper - - - - - - - - H. Taylor E
J Announcer - - - . . - - - Arthur Merrett s
OXFORD H Secretary of Meeting - P. Weston, 29 Marlborough Road, Oxford é
— No Betting Allowed z
;. b

A3

: S en Street, Oxford s
Printed af the Oxonian Press Ltd., Queen Street, Oxfoi s OFFICIAL. PROGRAMME 1/- wwwnwmamnd?




TEMPLE’S

for all the Best Makes of Motor-cycles, Scooters

and Mopeds

300 MOTOR-CYCLES, SCOOTERS AND MOPEDS

IN STOCK TO CHOOSE FROM

Real after-sale service

Spares and Repair Service

TEMPLE’S

ARE SPECIALISTS

35 PARK END STREET

Telephone Oxford 47496

Open 9 till 6 p.m. weekdays, 10 till 1 Sundays
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Name
King
King

Miller
O’Connor
. Welch
G. Homer
. Last
Dedek
G. Rye
. J. Curtis
C. Abraham
. Burr
. Bates
Harries
Reeve

E. Sivyer
Burbidge
Dumayne

S. Gypps
. Knight
. J. O'Gorman
jehnson
Coles

W. Burrows
Weollard
. F. Minns
. C. Desborough
. H. Evans
Fleckney
. J. Chittendon
. Higegs
Shambrook
. Nunn
. Nunn
. T. Rixon

. L. C. Dennis

E. Thick

.. B. Turnbull

. Banks (Jnr.)
. Savage
M. Russell

. R. Fowkes
. A, Bunyan
. J. Sands

. W. Goodall
. Laye

. A. Jordon
. Heeps

. C. Dove
Bateman
Bateman

. F. Winter
Woolner

. ). Wyse

. Seaman

COMPETITORS

Club

Roosters
Rushden & Dist.
Luton & Dist.
Northampton
St. Albans
Northampten
Mid-Bucks
N.O.B.A.C.
Mid-Bucks
Northampton
Northampton
N.O.B.A.C.
Kenton & K'bury
Ixion

Ixion
Grasshopper
Nerthampton
Mid-Bucks
Leavesden
Mid-Bucks
N.O.B.A.C.
Ixion

Ixion

Matechless
Leavesden
Rookery
Rushden Query
Ixion
Mid-Bucks
Mid-Bucks
Luton & Dist.
Grasshoppers
Camb, Centaur
Camb. Centaur
Mid-Bucks
Barnet & Dist.
Farnham Royal
Mid-Bucks
Grasshopper
Northampton
N.OB.A.C.
N.OB.A.C.
Kenton & K'bury
MNorthampton
Harpenden
Ixion

Wycombe & Dist.

Ixion
Mid-Bucks
Grasshopper
N.O.B.A.C.
N.O.B.A.C.
Rookery
Mid-Bucks
Thame

Kenton & K’bury
3

250
250
246
350
250
250
246
250
250
250
197
250
250
250
250
250
250
246
250
245
500
250
500
250
250
250
500
250
500
246
250
245
250
250
246
250
248
250
250
246
499
250
250
197
250
250
498
250
250
250
250
250
250
249
250
500

Machine

D.O.T. - i2
B.S.A. - -
Cotton - 2
BS.A, - s E
Greeves - !
Greeves - #
Greeves - :
Greeves L %
F/Barnett - :

3G W menia @A g n

Cotton -
James - -
B.S.A, - - -
Greeves - - 3
BS.A. - - -
Greeves - -
Greeves - -
Cotton 2 =
Greeves - -
Greeves - =
Greeves - - -
Matchless - - -
D.O.T. -
BS.A. - - - =
BS.A. - - -

Greeves/500 BS.A,
Greeves - -

Matchless - -

Greeves s -

Matchless - -

D.O.T. - -

Cotton/500 Tribsa
D.O.T. - -

Greeves -
Greeves - -

PO T T S O R

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves /350 Matchless
Greeves - = -
Greeves . s =
Greeves - - -
BS.A, - - - -
Greeves/500 A].S.

Greeves - - -
Speciai - - -
Greeves/500 BS.A. -
Greeves - - -
AlS, -
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves - - -
Greeves -
Greeves - -

SR

R
i R
'

Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.JAM.C. Special

Status®
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Name

. J. R. Atkinson
. D. P. Jordon

. Simms
Lythgoe
A. Robinson
. W. Anderson
Ashdown
. C. Mitson
Rogers
. G. Webb
. Linford
Styles
. Gyselynck
. W. Curryer
F. Dix
. Berrill
. J. Eastman

. Willett

. G. Taylor
. C. Luing
Cook

SPOPOUIIIAINITTOSATITRZ

h W A, Carter
. G. Shepherd
. K. Watts

. R. Hearn

. M. Coleman

P. B. Passmore
D. Harrop

. A. T. Bates

]. Collett

. H. Collett
. ]. Sheaf
. T. Newton

P. ]. Minns
M. P. Minns

. A. ). Heesom
. W, E. Westall

W. Venables
L. Burten
Harrison
Wheeler

T. King

E. Heesom
A. Yates

W. Harris
Zealand

J. Surman

IPFTODDE >R

. W. Churchill

K. Reeve

. W. Bunn

. C. Barney

. B. Picton

. M., V. Curtis
. V. A. Hyams
. W. L. Davies

B. Hill
K. W, Showler

. P. W. Johnson

Club

Camb. Centaur
Ixion

St. Albans
Mid-Bucks
Wood Green
Wood Green
Hunts Falcon
Farnham Royal
Hitchin & Dist.
Farnham Royal
Mid-Bucks
Mid-Bucks
Market Harboro’
Thame
Northampton
Northampten
Mid-Bucks
Mid-Bucks
Market Harboro’
Farnham Royal
Kenton & K'bury
Market Harboro'
Ixion

Ixion

Ixion

Mid-Bucks

Dunstable & Dist.
. Wycombe & Dist.

Ixion
Grasshoppers
Luton & Dist.
Luton & Dist.
Market Harboro'

Leavesden & Dist.

Ixion

Ixion
Mid-Bucks
Ixion

Bedford Eagles
Hunts Falcon
Hunts Falcon
Ixion

Rushden Query
Mid-Bucks

St. Albans
N.O.B.A.C.
Market Harboro’
Mid-Bucks
Ixion
Mid-Bucks
Hayes
Mid-Bucks
Leavesdon
N.O.BA.C.
Barnet

Market Harboro'
Grasshoppers
Mid-Bucks

250
500
250
250
250
250
250
247
250
500
250
250
350
250
250
250
250
250
350
246
246
250
250
246
250
250
197 D
350
249
250
246
246
250
197
246
246
250
246
250
250
250
250
250
250
350
250
350
348
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
350

Machine

Greeves B
Ariel - -
Greeves
Greeves -
Greeves -
F/Barnett -
Greeves -
Greeves
Greeves .
Ariel - -
D.O.T. -
Greeves -
AJS, - -
Greeves -
Greeves -
Jawa /500 Tribsa
Greeves -
BS.A. - -
AlS. - -
Cotton -
Greeves
Cotton _
Gredot -
D.O.T. -

Greeves -

P11 4 s

Status®
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Greeves/350 Matchless
OiT

Triumph -
Greeves -
Greeves -
D.M.W, -

Cotton/346 Greeves
Greeves/500 Tr!bsa

Tandon -
Greeves -
Greeves -

D.0O.T./500 Tr|bsa

Greeves -
Greeves i

Greeves/500 B.S.A.

Greeves -
Cotton -
Greeves -
Greeves -
BS.A. - -
BS.A. -

AlS. - -
Matchless -

Greeves/500 B.S.A.

Greeves -
Greeves -
Greeves -
Greeves -

R E Tl 1 A

R TR R

Matchless/498 Matchless

Greeves -
Greeves -
Greeves -
BSA. - -

OO0 TOOOAOTOONNONN TODTOONTOOOOOOONOOOTOONNNNTOTOONNCONOOONOTOO

No.

b5,
H6.
117.

118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123,
124,
125,
126.
127,
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
i41.
142,
143.

Name

N. E. Cousins
J. Hearn
P. G. Hole

A .C. Wilson
C. Swinfen
A. Talbot

R. Watson
K. Cooper
M. Dawson
W. Buck

Y. Thody

R. R. Garrard
B. Halsey

B. Maynard
|. Ariss

P. Alford

B. Robbins
F. J. Manning
A. Hutchings
J. Beddall

K. Franks

R. J. Hes

W, G. R. Faulkner

R. Curtis
T. Harris

J. Moss

P. Hopkins
D. J. Malloy

|. Johnson

Club

Mid-Bucks
Mid-Bucks
Hunts Falcon

N.O.B.A.C.

Market Harboro'

Southall
St. Albans
N.O.B.A.C.
Ixion

Woatford & Dist.

Bedferd Eagles
Mid-Bucks
Mid-Bucks
Stag
N.O.B.A.C.
Stag

Market Harboro'
N.O.B.A.C.
Ixion

Luton & Dist.
Hayes
Dunstable
Ixion
N.O.B.A.C.
Ixien
N.O.B.A.C.
Hayes

Roe Green
Ixion

- Premier

250
197
350

250
349
498
250
500
500
125
350
500
500
246
250
500
500
250
348
197
498
250
249
250
250
250
500
250
246

Machine

Greeves/500 Tri.

Greeves

& 500 Merryland
250 Greeves

Greeves
Matchless
Matchless
Greeves
BS.A. -
Triumph
Wallaby
AJS. -
AM.C.

Matchless
Greeves
Cotton

BS.A. -
BS.A. -
Greeves
BS.A. -
D.M. W,

Tri./BS.A.

BS.A. -
BS.A. -

Matchless/SOD Matchless

Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A. -
Gréeves
Greeves

G = Graded

Spec

I TR T

Status*

G
G
P
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The Oxford Ixion Motor Club express their thanks to Mr. A.

Curtis for kind permission to use the course; to the St. John
Ambulance unit for attendance; to the riders for their support; and
to the spectators for coming along, whom we would respectfully
request not to leave litter behind in order to assist us to retain
the track.




EVENT 1. Up to 1,000 c.c. GRADED. Heats 4

First 7 from each Heat to Final.

laps; Final 6 laps.

HEAT 1
1. L. King 11. T. C. Abraham 21, A. |. O'Gorman
2. R. King 12. M, Burr 22, F. Johnsen
3. R. Miller 13. K. Bates 23, |. Coles
4. P. O'Connor 14. P. Harris 25, R. Woolard
5. M. Welich 15. D. Reeve 26. A, F. Minns )
6. L. G. Homer 16. R. E. Sivyer 27. D. C. Desborough
7. D. Last 17. ). Burridge 28. D. H. Evans
8. . Dedek 18. J. Dumayne 29, A. Fleckney
9. C. G. Rye 19. E. S. Gypps 30. D. J. Chittendon
10. C. J. Curtis 20. R. Knight 31. D. Higgs
32, J. Shambrook

RESULT

HEAT 4

107. W. Bunn 120. A. Talbot 130. P. Alford
108. C, Barney 121. R. Watson 131. B. Robbins
109. B. Picton 122. K. Cooper 132. F. |. Manning
111, V. A, Hyams 123. M. Dawson 133, A. Hutchings
112. W. L. Davies 124, W. Buck 134, ]. Beddall
113, B. Hill 125. V. Thody 136, R. J. lles
114, K. W. Showler 126. R. R, Garrard 137. W. ]. R. Faulkner
115. N. E. Cousins 127. B. Halsey 138. R, Curtis
116. ). Hearn 128. B. Maynard 139. ). Harris
119. C. Swinfen 129. ). Ariss 140. ]. Moss
RESULT
” s
It et T = SR T P SO
4th wi i Sth citesrvesimmssvaranisnnae G hEri s e Ry e
TN ilosissugenho e dn i Time s s b n s
. RESULT OF FINAL
o, , el
Ist bl ................ 2hdiae i )] qu ......... Srd e % i .............
] G A SEhi, et 6th nnnn o

First six finishers tof Eveﬁ'tﬂf""

C et

For any Asbestos Roofing _ .

Aluminium, Galvanised Iron

HEAT 2 ;
33. D. Nunn 46, T. W. Goodall 57. ]. K. Atkinson
34, N. Nunn 47. D. Laye 58. D. P. Jordon
35. D. T. Rixon 49, G. Heeps :60, A, Lythgoe-
36. C. C. Dennis /50, A. C. Do¥e % 6l. J. A. Robinson
37. . E. Thick I =S B Bate%_" 62. H.W. Anderson
38. B. Turnbull @52, R. Bate 63. T. Ashdown
39. M. Banks ~ -#53. A. F. Winter 64. C. C. Mitson
40. M. Savage - Y 54, }. Woolner 65, ]. Rogers
41, |. M. Russell ' 55, P. ). Wyse 66. P. G. Webb
44, R. A. Bunyan 56. D. Seaman 67. M. Linford
68. S. Styles
RESULT i
- kol
20d .85 Cebi T Srda s, e
bth cotdi iy Gth: e
T b B R D antae nan0ra
69. P. Gyselynck 82. R. Hearn 93. A. |. Heesom
70. R. W. Curryer 83. M. Coleman 94, W. E. Westall
72. M. Berrill 84. P. B. Passmore 95. A. W. Yenables
74. D. Willett 85. D. Harrop 97. R. Harrison
75. G. P. W, Johnson 86. A. T. Bates 99. D. T. King
76. P. G, Taylor 87. ]. Collett 100. C. E. Heesom
77. G. C. Luing 88. H. Collett 101. F. A. Yates
78. A. Cook 89. J. Sheaf 102. R, W. Harris
79. W. A. Carter 90, T. Newton 103. A. Zealand
81. K. Watts 91. P. J. Minns 104. M. ]. Surman
106. K. Reeve
P EESULT
ISt e '“ ................. 2nd .....4. H ................. A T, S
Athn et S ey bth Sefos i it Gtheclnnnnla e
Tt TN S e T Tine cfevmaid atinmmeiha daeaite

Over Purlin Insulation
Structures

Contact—

G. ©. WEIITE

15 BINSEY LANE, BOTLEY, OXFORD
Phone Oxford 42655




EVENT 2. UP tO 1,000 c.c. PREM'ERS 2\““\“\‘“‘\"‘1“\\“\l"‘-\‘\L\\\\‘\.\\\\“‘\'\"\"\\\\“‘\\‘11\\/\\’\\\"(‘\.\“\\.\“.\T““\vé
2
24. B, W, Burrows 73. M, ]. Eastman 117. P. ]. Hole é e [‘, g
42. W. R, Curtis 80. G. Shepherd 118. A, €. Wilson 3 Gl I't? @a 5
43. A. R. Fowkes 92. M. P. Minns 135. K. Franks 1 2
i z . s
45, R. ]. Sands 96. A. L. Burton 141. D. Hopkins 3 /I/fal' : !i‘d g
48, B. A. jordon 98. D. Wheeler i42. D, |. Molloy ; d g
59. M. Simms 105. W. Churchill 143. ]. Johnson E §
71. P. F. Dix 110, M. V. Curtis S MGJMG?G{M :
2 g
< s
: RESULT ¢ _ é : 3 3 :
R e O R . U et i : GMM :
< b4
Db Lles o Brnere | el ATRLIE LNy ol ¥ 3 g
z 2
Winner's Time .ocicicaniiirmimnienmmnim. g f:‘
2 = <
3 -
- : <
z
i
YOU g
WILL 8
DO A
GOOD
e DEAL
BETTER
WITH

' GOQDENOUGH’S

4
§
£

MOBILE CANTEENS

ARTHUR MERRETT

i tt d nc fOI' 'f Excellent Stock of Specially Selected Guaranteed Cars always available
JEC I attehida = GOOD CARS PURCHASED FOR CASH
Y()ur Cars, Motorcycles, Scocters, Three-wheelers H.P. Insurance and
T Minerals and Bicycles taken in Part Exchange all other tacilities
eas

ARTHUR MERRETT LTD.

Automobile Engineers and Consultants

THE FIRS, & JOHN AVERY,
HERNES ROAD 240 BANBURY RD.

Phones OXFORD 57800 and 57362

Sandwiches, etc.

AT YOUR SERVICE

For attendance write: 36 Mereland Road, Didcot, Berks
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EVENT 3. Up to 250 c.c. ALL COMERS. Heats 4 laps; Final 6 laps. HEAT 4 il
First 7 to Final. 33 D. Wheeler 111, V. A. Hyams 129. |. Ariss
HEAT 1 o D. T. King 112. W. L. Davies 132. F. ]. Mannin
1. L. King 12. M. Burr 24. B. W. Burrows 102 K W s s L 134, T. Beddall
]31. E MKmIg 13. E Bates 25. R. Woollard 105. W. Churchill 116, J_'He'arnousms ;;? R. J. lles
. R. Miller 14. P. Harris 26. A. F. Minns 106. K. Reeve {317 P. G. Hole o W. G. R. Faulkner
5. M. Welch 15. D. Reeve 28. D. H. Evans 107. W. Bunn * 118 Al C. Wils 130 R Glidims
6. L. G. Homer 16, R. Sivyer 30. D. J. Chittendon 108. C. Barney 121, R Wateo on 39. T. Harris ==
7. D. Last 17. ]. Burbidge 31. D. Higgs 109. G. Picton 124, W Buckn 140. |. Moss
8. |. Dedek 18. |. Dumayne 32 J. Shambrook 110. M. V. Curtis 128. B. M 142. D. |. Molloy
9. L. G. Rye 19. E. S. Gypps 33. D. Nunn - B. Maynard 143. | johpstipe= \
10. C. J. Curtis 20. R. Knight ;
11, T. C. Abraham 22. F. Johnson RESULT
- f, 3
RESULT 15t ... }-+ ................ D Kl o B 3d .48
2nd qehp i CAlowm AR e e e (3 eI
2Ll 704 (PR ST o e e it e o St . B AR
RESULT OF FINAL
45, R. . Sands 57. . K. Atkinson o T 2nd oo s Srddh sl ey
46. ]. W. Goodall 59. M. Simms e Erk ke R s L RGEE S St e
4. B. A Jordon st SRR T ERIEae ST T B S BEhE s S
iz E; 49. G. Heeps 61. ). A. Robinson : o M Sl s
38. B. Turnbull 50. A. C, Dove 62. H. W. Anderson WARNEE'S TTme et Bin e oo,
39. M. Banks 51. S. Bateinen 63. T. Ashdown
40. M. Savage 52, R, Bateman 64, C. C. Mitson
42. W. R. Curtis 53. A. F. Winter 65. ]. Rogers
43. A. R. Fowkes 54. ]. Woolner
44, R. A. Bunyan 55. P. ). Wyse
3 RESULT
T T 1 W ST W et R R OM? %eel%
e ol B ot Ml Lok e Bl
Zth e G (PN el Motor-Cycles
HEAT 3 GARSINGTON
67. M. Linford 79. W. A. Carter 90. T. Newton 4 , OXON
68. S. Styles 80. G. Shepherd 91. P. . Minnse— THE VILL
70. R. W. Curryer 81. K. Watts 93. A. ]. Heesom IERS PEOPLE
71 Pkl Dix 82. R. Hearn 94. W, E. Westall T :
M. Berrill 83. M. Coleman 95. A. W. Venables Specialist in the Repair and Overhaul of these Engines
73. M. J. Eastman 85. D. Harrop 96. A. L. Burton Larpe S . .
74. D. Willett . 86, A, T. Bates 97. R. Harrison ge Stock of Spares and Service Exchange Units
76. P. G. Taylor 4 8.1 Collett C[i i L,
77. G. C. Luing "~ 88, H. Collett i
78. A. Cook 89. ). Sheaf YOUR RIDER-AGENT :
: / RESULT FOR COTTON MOTOR-CYCLES !
ke S R Inde.... . bty 5
Le 3 “, *
e B e Con Sthe 0L S5 ! Phone GARSINGTON 237 |
T L o e e Tiie s B L
1 11




EVENT 4. MIKE HAILWOOD TROPHY. 10 Laps. Premiers and
First 6 in Event 1. Up to 1,000 cc.

24. B. W. Burrows
42. W. R, Curtis

S6. A. L, Burton
93. D. Wheeler

From Event 1

43. A. R. Fowkes IO Chipohill 0 2 geeet e R R R
45. R. |. Sands TP 110, M. J. Curtis D R e T
48. B. A. Jordon 117. P. G, Hole

59. M. Simms 118. A. C. Wilson B
71. P. F. Dix ~1135. K. Franks e S e
73. M. ]. Eastman 141, P. Hopkins -

80. G. Shepherd 142, D. J. Molloy R TR S e i
92. M. P. Minns 143, ]. Johnson (S50 S St A T R
RESULT
T e o D e T | L
SR ) S B oriieid £2. T A S
MWinnersh Time Lo voofovmns i o st

OXFORD IXION M.C,

thank you for your support and welcome
you to our New Headquarters,

THE CHERWELL HOTEL, SUMMERTOWN
any Thursday at 8 p.m.

We wish to record grateful thanks to:—

The St. John Ambulance Brigade, always in attendance.

“National Benzole” for Banners and Markers.

Dunlop for Route Markers.

“Ixion” Club Members and all Riders who have made this meeting
possible.

|
JE
|

WHY NOT CALL AT

‘THE FOX’

FULLY LICENSED
Sandford

MORRELLS BEERS

Prop.: Mrs. L. Barrett. Your old friend welcomes you

FAULKNER & SON

FOR YOUR ALL-BRITISH MOTOR-CYCLE,
SCOOTER OR MOPED

B.S.A. and Norman Motor-Cycles, Norman Mopeds
and B.S.A.-Sunbeam Scooters

All New Models from Stock. Choice of over 100
Second-hand Medels

UNRIVALLED AFTER-SALES AND SPARES SERVICE

Cardigan Street, Oxford. Phone 57279




EVENT 5. Up to 1,000 cc. ALL COMERS. Heats 4 laps; Final
6 laps. First 6 in each Heat to Final.

HEAT 1
1. L. King 11. T. C. Abraham 21, AL J. O'Gorman
2. R. King 12. M. Burr 1. 22. F. Johnson
3. R. Miller 13. K. Bates 23. ]. Coles
4. P. O'Connor 14. P. Harris 24. B. W. Burrows
5. M. Welch 15. D. Reeve 25, R, Woollard
. 6. L G. Homer 16. R. E. Sivyer 26, A. F. Minns
g1 7. D Last 17. ]. Burbidge 27. D. C. Desborough
8. ). Dedek 18. |. Dumayne 28. D. H. Evans
9. L. G. Rye 19. E. 5. Gypps
10. C. J. Curtis 20, R, Knight
RESULT
Ist )‘:} ............. 2id e e
Ath TR

HEAT 2
29. A. Fleckney 39. M. Banks 49. G. Heeps
: 30. D. J. Chittendon 40. M. Savage 50. A. C. Dove
/g 31. D. Higss 41. ). M, Russell __"EL.51. S. Bateman
/ ?:"? 32. J. Shambrook =42, W. R. Curtis '/9—-45'2. R, Bateman
i 33. D. Nunn 43. A. R. Fowkes 53. A, F. Winter
34, N. Nunn 44, R. A. Bunyan 54. |. Woolner
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